## **BLANKET REAL ESTATE**

## **BUSINESS & PROPERTY BROKERS - MANAGERS - CONSULTANTS**

"We Cover All Your Needs"

6 Sleepy Hollow Rd. New Fairfield CT 06812 e-Mail: charlie@BlanketRe.com www.BlanketRe.com Phone: (203) 746 7272 Fax: (203) 702 5177

## AGREEMENT NOT TO DISCLOSE CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION & DISCLAIMER & <u>NOT TO TALK WITH OWNER OR EMPLOYEES</u>

In order to discuss the specifics of this offer, location and details of the operation must be disclosed to you. It is believed that disclosure of the fact that this Business or Real Estate is for sale or lease would have an adverse effect on current and prospective vendors, franchisers, customers, employees, neighbors and even relations with competitors. Because of this, please be advised that we request:

1. You agree **NOT** to disclose the location or any specific information to anyone unless that individual also agrees to respect the confidentiality and terms of this agreement. Furthermore, **you** also agree to be accountable for that person(s) honoring this agreement.

2. You understand the significance of obtaining this information and agree *NOT* to contact existing and potential **owners**, vendors, competitors, employees, lessors, lessees, neighbors and franchisers, etc. without written authorization from **BLANKET REAL ESTATE**.

3. You agree to promptly return all the information furnished to you and destroy all notes and copies thereof made on this matter should interest in this offer end or no further negotiations are taking place.

4. You understand that you are receiving this information only for the purpose of evaluating the business and/or property as a prospective purchase, and for **no** other reason whatsoever. You acknowledge that you are **not** searching for information for any competitive, governmental, or legal use.

5. You acknowledge that neither BLANKET REAL ESTATE, nor any of its agents or employees is making a representation as to the correctness or accuracy of the information that has or will be given you. You agree that you will independently verify all such information and analyze this opportunity <u>based on your own investigation and judgment</u> and consequently indemnify & hold Broker and its Agents harmless from any claims or damage resulting from you not verifying or analyzing such information. BLANKET REAL ESTATE represents the Seller unless a Buyer's Agent agreement exists between us.

6. You agree *NOT* to enter into any agreement for the purchase/lease/exchange of this business/real estate/location or assets unless the agreement contains a provision that **BLANKET REAL ESTATE**\* is the procuring cause of such agreement and that **BLANKET REAL ESTATE**\* is entitled to the Broker's Commission in the Listing/Buyer's Agency Agreement should a sale/lease be concluded.

## THE ABOVE IS ACKNOWLEDGED AND IS AGREEABLE TO ME

A fax copy of this agreement and any signatures shall be considered for all purposes as originals. You acknowledge receiving a copy of this agreement.

Signature	Phone
	Cell Phone
Print Name	
	e-Mail
* And Cooperating Broker/Agent	Amount of cash available for investment

... PRINTED NAME, ADDRESS, e-MAIL & PHONE NUMBERS MUST BE LEGIBLE ...